

OD-6

ORDER SHEET
WPO No.1379 of 2023
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CALCUTTA INTERNATIONAL CLUB & ANR.
VERSUS
THE KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE AMRITA SINHA
Date:20th July, 2023.

Appearance:
Mr. Chayan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Souveek Ray, Adv.
Mr. Mimanshu Bhawansinghka, Adv.
...for petitioner.

Mr. Alak Kumar Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Dilip Kumar Chatterjee, Adv.
...for KMC.

The Court:-Learned advocate representing the Kolkata Municipal Corporation intends to file affidavit-in-opposition in the matter.

Let affidavit-in-opposition be filed by four weeks from date; reply thereto, if any, be filed within a fortnight thereafter.

Liberty to mention.

(AMRITA SINHA, J.)