

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/1379/2023  
CALCUTTA INTERNATIONAL CLUB AND ANR.  
VS  
KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS.

BEFORE :  
HON'BLE JUSTICE SMITA DAS DE  
DATE : 2<sup>nd</sup> May, 2025.

*Appearance :*  
*Mr. Shouveek Ray, Adv.*  
*Mr. Niket Ojha, Adv.*  
*...for petitioner.*

*Mr. Alak Kumar Ghosh, Adv.*  
*Mr. Dilip Kumar Chatterjee, Adv.*  
*...for KMC.*

The Court :- Affidavit in opposition filed in Court today by the respondent is taken on record.

The learned Advocate appearing for the petitioner seeks extension of time to file the affidavit in reply.

Time to file affidavit in reply is extended one week after summer vacation.

Let this matter appear one week after reopening of the ensuing summer vacation.

(SMITA DAS DE, J.)

