

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/1379/2023

CALCUTTA INTERNATIONAL CLUB AND ANR.
VS
KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SMITA DAS DE

Date: 2nd August, 2025.

APPEARANCE:

Mr. Shouweek Ray, Adv.

Mr. Aritra Pal, Adv.

Mr. Shatanik Ghosh, Adv.

...for the petitioners.

The Court : Mr. Ray, learned counsel for the petitioners appears and prays for extension of time to file the affidavit-in-reply as a last chance. The same is granted.

Let affidavit-in-reply be filed within a week from date.

The matter to appear in the month of September.

(SMITA DAS DE, J.)