

OD-45

ORDER SHEET

THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/1379/2023

CALCUTTA INTERNATIONAL CLUB AND ANR.
Vs.
KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SMITA DAS DE

Date: 24th October 2025

Appearance:

Mr. Shouveek Ray, Adv.
Mr. Aritra Pal, Adv.
... for the petitioner

Mr. Alak Kumar Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Dilip Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Swapan Kr. Debnath, Adv.
... for the KMC

The Court: Mr. Shouveek Ray, learned Counsel appearing for the petitioners has filed affidavit in reply. Let the same be kept with the record.

Mr. Alak Kumar Ghosh, learned Counsel is appearing for the KMC authorities.

Let the matter appear after two weeks.

(SMITA DAS DE, J.)

Sbghosh